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PROGRAMME 2024
Monday, 29 January 
* 

Incoming President’s Inaugural Lecture and Dinner 
‘FORENSIC FIRE INVESTIGATION’ 
The underpinning fire science and investigative methodology. 
And Annual General Meeting at the Institution of Civil Engineers 

Sunday, 25 February to 
Sunday, 3 March 

IESF SKI Group: Cervinia, Italy 

Tuesday, 19 March 
* 

Lecture on ‘HOW TO PROTECT PEOPLE AND HOMES FROM WILDFIRES: 
flames, engineering and computer models’ by Professor Guillermo Rein, 
Imperial College. 
Climate change and the prevalence of wildfires. Outlines of a framework for 
protecting people and homes by combining science and engineering. 
Evening Lecture and Dinner at the Royal Air Force Club 

Tuesday, 30 April 
* 

Lecture on ‘ AN UNPLANNED ADVENTURE IN FIRE SCIENCE, ENGINEERING, 
TESTING AND REGULATION’ by Professor Luke Bisby, Edinburgh University. 
Evening Lecture and Dinner at the Caledonian Club 

Thursday, 23 May to 
Sunday, 26 May 

Spring Voyage to Paris – 3 nights 
Challenges of the reconstruction of the Cathédrale Notre-Dame de Paris following 
the fire in 2019 – bespoke lectures and viewing, and cultural activities. 

Tuesday, 18 June 
* 

Lecture on ‘CLEAN POWER GENERATION FROM THE INTRACTABLE 
COALFIELD FIRES: TURNING HARM INTO BENEFIT’ by Professor José Torero 
Cullen, University College, London 
Evening Lecture and Dinner at the Royal Thames Yacht Club 

Thursday, 25 July and 
Friday, 26 July 

President’s and Partners Site Visit to the Fire Service College, Morton-in-
Marsh, Gloucestershire. 
Lecture and demonstrations of facilities and fire service recruits in training. 

Wednesday, 11 September 
to Sunday, 15 September 

Autumn Voyage d’Étude to Jersey, Channel islands 

Tuesday, 15 October 
* 

Lecture on ‘LEARNING FROM DISASTER – FROM AIRCRAFT ACCIDENT 
INVESTIGATION TO SAFETY MANAGEMENT’ by Professor Graham 
Braithwaite, Cranfield University. 
Evening Lecture and Dinner at the Army and Navy Club 

Wednesday, 6 November Lecture on ‘CONTROL OF TECHNICAL RISKS DURING THE CONSTRUCTION 
OF UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES - TELT HIGH SPEED RAIL PROJECT: A 
CASE STUDY' by Lucy Rew MEng CEng FICE, EGIS Group France. 
Details of the Lyon-Turin High Speed Rail Project and specifically the 
57km long trans-border underground section. 
Evening Lecture and Dinner at The National Liberal Club 

Thursday, 28 November ICE Carol Service at St Margaret's Church,Westminster followed by 
reception and supper at the Institution of Civil Engineers.
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